Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102149653 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Old National Bank 7.5.02 Old National Bank in Evansville Internal Address:\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 420 Main Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Evansville State: IN Zip: 47705-0718 Corporation-State Other a Federally Chartered Bank Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Federally Chartered Bank Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No Other Execution Date: December 11, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1967860 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1957127 and 1287233 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P. Internal Address: Richard J. Groos, Esq. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 600 Congress Avenue, Ste 2400 Street Address: 07/08/2002 BBYRHE 00000219 1967860 01 FC:48 City:\_Austin Zip:78701 02 FC:482 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. L. Alison Davis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231





## Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Central District Office
One Financial Place, Suite 2700
440 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60605

May 14, 2002

Ms. Sharon Brantley
Old National Bancorp
420 Main Street
P.O. Box 718
Evansville, Indiana 47705-0718

Subject:

Change in Title

M. Wille

Dear Ms. Brantley:

This letter serves as an explanation of the change in title for your institution from Old National Bank in Evansville, Evansville, Indiana, to Old National Bank, Evansville, Indiana.

On December 11, 1998, correspondence related to a multi-bank merger approved by the OCC involving your bank was sent by this office reflecting the bank's former name. However, the submission of the bank's requisite documents effecting the change in title was received by this office after December 11, 1998, the date indicated on the cover letter and within the accompanying documents. Thereafter, additional OCC correspondence related to the same merger reflected the new title of the bank due to updating of our records to reflect the change.

Therefore, the OCC's records reflect the name of your institution as Old National Bank, located in Evansville, Indiana, with an effective date of December 11, 1998.

Sincerely,

Travis W. Wilbert

National Bank Examiner

RECORDED: 07/05/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0941